# 505712154 10/08/2019

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5758964

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT	NEW ASSIGNMENT					
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT						
CONVEYING PARTY D	ΑΤΑ							
		Name	Execution Date					
CAPILLARY CONCRET	E AB		09/30/2019					
RECEIVING PARTY DATA								
Name:	CAPILLA	LARY CONCRETE, LLC						
Street Address:	610 SYC	10 SYCAMORE STREET						
Internal Address:	SUITE 305							
City:	CELEBRATION							
State/Country:	FLORID	FLORIDA						
Postal Code:	34747	34747						
PROPERTY NUMBERS	Total: 4							
Property Type		Number	7					
Patent Number:		0264741	-					
		6367879	-					
••		6233608	-					
		095763	-					
CORRESPONDENCE D	ΑΤΑ							
Fax Number: (407)841-2343								
	e sent to	the e-mail address first; if that is ur						
• •		if that is unsuccessful, it will be se	ent via US Mail.					
Phone: Email:		078412330 pmckinney@allendyer.com_dkimler@	allendver.com					
Correspondent Name:	mmckinney@allendyer.com, dkimler@allendyer.com MATTHEW G. MCKINNEY, ESQ.							
Address Line 1:		255 S. ORANGE AVENUE						
Address Line 2:		SUITE 1401						
Address Line 4:		ORLANDO, FLORIDA 32801						
ATTORNEY DOCKET N	JMBER:	0130827						
NAME OF SUBMITTER:		MATTHEW G. MCKINNEY						
SIGNATURE:		/MATTHEW G. MCKINNEY/						
DATE SIGNED:			10/08/2019					
Total Attachments: 3								

source=2019-10-08\_ASSIGNMENT#page1.tif source=2019-10-08\_ASSIGNMENT#page2.tif source=2019-10-08\_ASSIGNMENT#page3.tif

#### ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, **CAPILLARY CONCRETE AB**, a Swedish corporation, (hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNOR), is the owner of the United States Patents and United States Patent Applications set forth on Schedule A attached hereto; and

WHEREAS, **CAPILLARY CONCRETE**, **LLC**, a limited liability company, organized under the laws of the State of Florida, (hereinafter referred to as **ASSIGNEE**), is desirous of acquiring the same;

NOW THEREFORE, This Indenture Witnesseth: That for good and valuable consideration, receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, said **ASSIGNOR** does hereby sell, assign and transfer to said **ASSIGNEE**, its successors and assigns, all right, title and interest in and to said United States Patents and United States Patent Applications, the invention or inventions therein shown and described and any improvements on said inventions heretofore or hereafter made, any divisions or continuations of said patents, and all patents, United States and foreign, to be granted for the invention or inventions thereof, and any reissues, continuations or extensions of said patents; and said **ASSIGNOR** does hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents to issue all patents on said United States Patent applications or for the invention or inventions hereof, in accordance with this assignment.

### PATENT REEL: 050652 FRAME: 0424

And said ASSIGNOR for said consideration hereby covenants and agrees that said ASSIGNOR is the owner of the full title herein conveyed and has the right to convey the same, and agrees that said ASSIGNOR will communicate to said ASSIGNEE any facts known to said ASSIGNOR respecting said invention or inventions, and testify in any legal proceedings when called upon by said ASSIGNEE, sign all lawful papers deemed by said ASSIGNEE as expedient to vest in it the legal title herein sought to be conveyed or for the filing and prosecution of all applications and patents, United States and foreign, and otherwise aid said ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, in obtaining full patent protection on said invention and enforcing proper protection under said patents, but in every instance at the ASSIGNEE'S expense.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and seal on the date listed below.

30/2019

Date (mm/dd/yyyy)

Martin STERNBERG

CEO - CAPILLARY CONCRETE AB

Page 2 of 3

PATENT REEL: 050652 FRAME: 0425

Title	Appln. No.	Patent No.	File Date	Issue Date
SUB-SURFACE IRRIGATION SYSTEM	15/281,241	10,264,741	9/30/16	4/23/16
AERIFICATION SYSTEM	16/367,879	N/A	3/28/19	N/A
AERIFICATION SYSTEM	16/233,608	N/A	12/27/18	N/A
METHOD AND MIXTURE FOR FOUNDATION OF A SPORTS AREA	13/822,799	9,095,763	4/3/13	8/4/15

SCHEDULE A U.S. PATENTS AND PATENT APPLICATIONS

Page 3 of 3

## PATENT REEL: 050652 FRAME: 0426

**RECORDED: 10/08/2019**